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Dances-Community Dance-Words and Phrases. 

A community dance within the meaning of Chapter 131 
of. the Session Laws of 1929 is one which is given by the peo­
ple of a community or neighborhood as a community or neigh­
borhood project' or function as distinguished from a dance 
that is given by an individual, individuals, association or cor­
poration as his, their, or its enterprise. 

R. N. Hawkins, Esq., 
Assistant State Examiner, 

Helena, Montana. 

My dear Mr. Hawkins: 

July 17, 1929. 

You have requested my opinion as to what constitutes a community 
dance within the meaning of Chapter 131, Laws of 1929. 

The statute does not state what constitutes such a dance, and it is 
difficult to give any general definition that will define such a dance 
under all circumstances. Generally speaking, I am of the opinion that a 
community dance within the meaning of the statute is one which is given 
by the people of a community or neighborhood as a community or neigh­
borhood project or function, as distinguished from a dance that is given 
by an individual, individuals, association or corporation as his, their, or 
its enterprise. 

Whether or not any particular dance constitutes a community dance 
would depend upon the facts in each particular case, but generally 
speaking, I am of the opinion that the definition above stated is a 
sufficient rule for determining whether any particular dance is a com­
munity dance within the meaning of the law. 

Very truly yours, 
L. A. FOOT, 

Attorney General. 

Deceased Soldiers-Burial-Expenses-Counties-County 
Commissioners-Claims. 

Section 4536 R.C.M. 1921, and related sections, are applic­
able to all honorably discharged soldiers, sailors, marines and 
nurses, regardless of whether such persons died with or with­
out sufficient means to defray funeral expenses. 

Where a person has been appointed to cause the burials 
to be made only such expenses as are incurred by said person 
in the discharge of his duties are a charge against the county. 
The expense must not exceed $150, and the county commis-
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